#### PUBLIC NOTICE AND AGENDA

# CITY OF SAN DIEGO SKYLINE HILLS COMMUNITY RECREATION GROUP

Thursday, May 19, 2022 6:00 p.m. Skyline Recreation Center

Skyline Recreation Center 8285 Skyline Dr., San Diego, CA 92114

<u>ADVISORY GROUP MEMBERS:</u> Please confirm your attendance at this meeting by emailing Latricia Williams at <u>WilliamsL@Sandiego.gov</u> to determine if a quorum will be reached.

This information will be made available in alternative formats upon request. To request an agenda in alternative formats or request in sign language or oral interpreter for the meeting, call staff representative at (619) 527-3464 at least five working days prior to the meeting to ensure availability. Assistance listening device (ALDS) is available for the meeting upon request.

## **CALL TO ORDER**

### APPROVAL OF THE MARCH 24, 2022 MINUTES

**REQUEST FOR ITEMS TO BE PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA** The chair may entertain a motion by any Board Member to approve any agenda item as consent when no public comments have been submitted in favor or in opposition to the item. Items approved on consent are approved in accordance with staff's recommendation as a reflected on the agenda and described in the Staff Report to Skyline Hills Community Recreation Group, unless otherwise noted in the motion.

# REQUEST FOR CONTINUANCE

#### RECREATION CENTER FUND UPDATE:

**COMMUNICATIONS** (limited to items **not** on the agenda. Each one will be limited to five (5) minutes and is not debatable).

#### **BOARDMEMBER COMMENTS:**

# **COMMITTEE REPORTS:**

# **CHAIRPERSON'S REPORT:**

### **CITY STAFF REPORTS**

- Mayor's Office
- City Council District 4
- Police
- Area Manager: Ron Agustin
- Recreation Center Director: Latricia Williams

### **INFORMATION ITEMS:**

## **ACTION ITEMS**:

101. Robert Hayes Dedication Event - Skyline Hills Playground

**WORKSHOP:** None

**ADJOURNMENT:** Next Regular Meeting - Sept. 22, 2022 (Skyline Recreation Center)